(TFRS 7.B23) (=1+2a+4+5a-9-10-11a-13-14-15a) (1,388,719) (57,167) 3,875 (977,731) (1,183,970) (52,296) 2,783 (913,954)

21. Total fair value of financial instruments used for -
foreign currency hedging (276) (35) - - - - - -

22. Hedged amount for current assets 36,549 4,681 - - - - - -
23. Hedged amount for current liabilities (36,512) - (4,000) - - - - -
24. Export 2,750,660 276,793 112,498 78,594 4,666,598 532,289 258,664 14,287
25. Import 3,731,704 508,263 46,398 60,521 5,714,698 941,396 61,936 39,954

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH
PETKİM PETROKİMYA HOLDİNG ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR
THE NINE-MONTH INTERIM PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2019
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (‘TRY’) unless otherwise indicated.)

44

NOTE 20 - NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISK DERIVING FROM FINANCIAL
INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

Table of sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

30 September 2020

Profit/(Loss) Equity
Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of

foreign foreign foreign foreign
currency currency currency currency

Change of USD by 10% against TRY:

1- Asset/Liability denominated
in USD - net (44,636) 44,636 (44,636) 44,636

2- The part hedged for
USD risk (-) - - 3,655 (3,655)

3- USD effect - net (1+2) (44,636) 44,636 (40,981) 40,981

Change of EUR by 10% against TRY:

4- Asset/Liability denominated
in EUR - net 3,537 (3,537) 3,537 (3,537)

5- The part hedged for
EUR risk (-) - - (3,651) 3,651

6- EUR effect - net (4+5) 3,537 (3,537) (114) 114

Change of other currencies by 10% against TRY:

7- Assets/Liabilities denominated
in other foreign currencies - net 96,543 (96,543) 96,543 (96,543)

8- The part hedged for other
foreign currency risk (-) - - - -

9- Other foreign currency
effect - net (7+8) 96,543 (96,543) 96,543 (96,543)

Total (3+6+9) 55,444 (55,444) 55,448 (55,448)

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH
PETKİM PETROKİMYA HOLDİNG ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR
THE NINE-MONTH INTERIM PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2019
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (‘TRY’) unless otherwise indicated.)

45

NOTE 20 - NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISK DERIVING FROM FINANCIAL
INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

31 December 2019

Profit/(Loss) Equity
Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of

foreign foreign foreign foreign
currency currency currency currency